

## REQUEST FOR PROCLAMATION

SECTION 1: CONTACT INFORMATI	ON	
REQUESTOR'S NAME:	ORGANIZATION NAME:	
Calsie Perepelitza	Lakeland Centre for FASD	
CONTACT NUMBER:	EMAIL:	
1-780-594-9905	admin@lcfasd.com	
MAILING ADDRESS: Box 479 Cold Lake AB	rom IDI	

MAILING ADDRESS: Box 479 Cold Lake, AB T9M 1P1

## SECTION 2: PROCLAMATION REQUIREMENTS

A proclamation is a ceremonial document signed by the Mayor on behalf of City Council and the citizens of Cold Lake to commemorate a specific time period to raise awareness of local causes and efforts.

Proclamation requests must meet at least one of the following criteria:

- 1. The sponsoring agency is a charitable or not-for-profit organization
- 2. The cause is one of benefit and/or interest to the majority of the citizens of the City of Cold Lake
- 3. The cause is an initiative of the City of Cold Lake

The Office of the Mayor requires 4 weeks to review and process all proclamation requests.

Please submit completed form, the wording of the proclamation (as a Microsoft Word file), and any desired supporting documentation to the attention of Executive Secretary C. Reimer by email at <a href="mailto:creimer@coldlake.com">creimer@coldlake.com</a>.

Please note it is the responsibility of the requesting organization to make arrangements with local media to advertise the proclamation, to cover the costs of having the proclamation advertised, and to organize any related activities.

For further information, please see the Proclamation Policy (<a href="https://coldlake.com/en/city-hall/bylaws-and-policies.aspx">https://coldlake.com/en/city-hall/bylaws-and-policies.aspx</a>).

## SECTION 3: OCCASION DETAILS START DATE: September 8th, 2023 EVENT/OCCASION NAME: International FASD Awareness Day Mocktail Challenge EVENT/OCCASION WEBSITE: www.lcfasd.com

## DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:

This September 9th, marks the 24th Annual International Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder (FASD) Awareness Day. We will be celebrating FASD Awareness Day this year on September 8th, as the 9th falls on a Saturday. We would love to have Mayor Craig Copeland attend our centre that day from 12pm-1pm as a Mocktail judge.

FASD is a lifelong disability that affects the brain and body of individuals who were exposed to alcohol in the womb. Early identification and intervention can foster healthier outcomes for individuals with FASD. FASD continues to be the leading disability in Canada. Research has shown FASD is more common than Autism, Cerebral Palsy, Down Syndrome, and Tourette's Syndrome combined. We want to ensure that our community receives the message that the safest choice for someone who is pregnant, is not to drink alcohol. As a leader in your community, we ask that you consider signing the attached proclamation to acknowledge International FASD Awareness Day and FASD day in Cold Lake. We would be happy to send a representative to witness the signing.

DATE RECEIVED: 07/13/2023 AM DENIED

5513 48 Avenue, Cold Lake, AB • T9M 1A1 • Ph: 780-594-4494 • Fax: 780-594-3480

Information on this form is collected for the sole use of the City of Cold Lake and is protected under the authority of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, Sec. 33 (c) which regulates the collection, use and disclosure of personal information.